under Regulations 167 of the ICDR Regulations.

s. Undertaking:

As the Equity Shares of the Company have been listed for a period of more than 90 trading days as on

the Relevant Date, the provisions of Regulation 164(3) of ICDR Regulations governing re-computation

of the price of Subscription Shares shall not be applicable. However, the Company shall re-compute

the price of the Subscription Shares to be allotted under the preferential allotment in terms of the

provisions of ICDR Regulations if it is required to do so, including pursuant to Regulation 166 of the

ICDR Regulations, if required.

If the amount payable on account of the re-computation of price is not paid within the time stipulated

in ICDR Regulations, the Subscription Shares to be allotted under the Preferential Issue shall continue

to be locked-in till the time such amount is paid.

t. Shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the Preferential Issue:

Category

Pre preferential issue

(As on the 09.08.2024)

Post preferential issue

No. of Equity

Shares

% of total

Equity (%)

No. of Equity

Shares

% of total

Equity (%)

Promoters and Promoter

Group (A)
77,00,000 72.99 77,00,000 58.93

Public (B)  22,41,600 21.25 47,59,580 36.43

Clearing member (C) 6,400 0.06 6,400 0.05

Corporate Bodies (D) 4,54,400 4.30 4,54,400 3.48

Foreign Portfolio Investor (E) 52,800 0.50 52,800 0.40

Corporate Category I Non-

Resident Investor (F)
92,800 0.87 92,800 0.71

Grand Total

(A) + (B) + (C) + (D) + (E) +

(F)

1,05,48,000 100 1,30,65,980 100

Note: No. of shares as mentioned in the categories of Sr. no. B to F of the above table under the column post

preferential allotment may change subject to inter transfer of shares by the shareholders in the market.

u. Certificate from Practicing Company Secretary:

The certificate from Mr. Bhavesh Chheda, Proprietor of M/s. Bhavesh Chheda & Associates

(Membership No. A48035 and CP No. 24147), Practicing Company Secretary, certifying that the

proposed Preferential Issue is being made in accordance with the requirements contained in the ICDR

Regulations shall be made available for inspection by the Members during the voting period and is